
'uA CUU~~' 

~ ~ 

RESOLUTION No. 

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE 
AGREEMENT WITH SIERRA COUNTY FOR THE PROVISION 
OF BOOKING AND JAIL SERVICES FOR SIERRA COUNTY 
INMATES AT THE NEVADA COUNTY JAIL, TO EXTEND THE 
TERM BY ONE YEAR FROM JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024 
(RES. 20-454) 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an inmate housing Agreement to provide booking and 
jail services at the rate of $136 per detainee per day for three fiscal years (Fiscal Years 2020/21, 
2021/22 and 2022/23) with an option for up to two one-year contract extensions, per Resolution 
20-454; and 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the agreement for the provision of booking and jail 
services by Nevada County to Sierra County from July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Chair of the Board of 
Supervisors, of the County of Nevada, be and is hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the 
County of Nevada, Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement between Nevada County and Sierra 
County pertaining to booking and jail services, to extend the contract term to June 30, 2024. 

Funding: 0101 20301 153 1000 452194 

PASSEll AN D ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of 
said Board, held nn the 13th day of June, 2023, by the following vote of said Boa1•d: 

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edwzrd C. Scofield, Lisa Swarthout, 

Susan Hoek and Hardy Bullock, 

Noes: None. 

Absent: None. 

Abstain: None. 

nrrrsr: 

.i111,(L Pn"1'TERSON HUN1'F.R 

Clerk of the 13e>ard of Supervisors 

w 

Edward C. S fi~;ld, .hair --- - - 



Agreement 2023-083 
July 5, 2023 

AMENDMENT No 1 TO CONTRACT WITH 
County of Sierra 

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 5th day of July, 2023 by and between County of 
Sierra and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend Sierra County Agreement 
2020-087, the prior agreement between the parties entitled Agreement for the Provision of 
Booking and Jail Services at the Jail Facilities operated by the Nevada County Sheriff's Office in 
Truckee and Nevada City executed on 27th day of October, 2020 by Resolution No. 20-454. 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for renewing 
the contract for an additional one year term; and 

WHEREAS, the parties previously agreed to allow for two (2) additional one-year renewals 
based upon mutual written agreement upon the expiration of the original contract on June 30, 2023; 
and 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. This amendment shall extend the contract by 1 year for the term beginning July 
1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024, with a continued option to renew for one additional year. 

2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 
and effect except as amended herein. 

~j ~ " COUNTY OF NEVADA 

~• 

Chair, Board o Supervisor 

ATTEST: 

t 

O/-Zi-~/~_-
Clerk of the oard of Supervisors 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

County Counsel, County of Nevada 

/D ,~ Z.3 
Date 

/d /~~a2v ~-3 
Date 

/O 1~ a~ 
Date 

COUNTY OF SIERRA 

7 

haron D d Date 
Chair, Board of Su ervisors 



Agreement 2023-083 
July 5, 2023 

COUNTY OF 

Sierra County Sheriff-Coroner 

ATTEST: 

~~ 
~-

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

SIERRA (continued) 

~. t3 2 r3 
Date 

~~ 
Dat 

~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ G~ 
Co my Counsel, County of Sierra Date 


